Assumgption Parish

320 Olmstead Street, Vanier, Ontario K1L 7K 3

Tel: 746-8503 Fax: 746-4794
Email: assumption@rogers.com Website: www.assumptionottawa.ca

PASTORAL TEAM
Pastor: Rev. Pedro Arana
Weekend Assistant: Rev. Thomas Mooren, Ofm Cap
Deacons. Rev. Rudy De Castro, Rev. Paul Beaudoin
Secretary: Ms. Judy Filion
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FEAST OF THE HOLY FAMILY

Mass Snbentions for the Weok

Saturday, December 25", Christmas Day
10:30am.
NO 4:00 pm. Mass

December 26" Feast of the Holy Family
9am tSandra Lindsay-Blais & Frank Lindsay
By Leslie Lindsay

10:30am tGermaine Decaire by Moriarity Family
12 noon For the Parishioners of Assumption Parish

Weekday Masses at 8 am, Dec. 27" to Dec. 31°!
Mon.  tCharlie Ring by O.E.C.T.A.

and also For Holy Souls in Purgatory by a Parishioner
Tues. TNedily Ko Topic by O.E.C.T.A.

and also For Holy Souls in Purgatory by a Parishioner
Wed. TRoddie MacLead by O.E.C.T.A.

and also For Holy Souls in Purgatory by a Parishioner
Thurs. TLeo Francis McNeely by his Family

Fri.

Saturday, January 1%, Mary Mother of God
10:30am. Holy Souls in Purgatory by a Parishioner
and also For the Parishioners of Assumption Parish

Sunday, January 2" Epiphany of the Lord

9am tTheresa Reid by Mary Stanton

and also For Holy Souls in Purgatory by a Parishioner
10:30am For Holy Souls in Purgatory by a Parishioner
12 noon For the Parishioners of Assumption Parish

Weekly Financial Report 2010

Needed to Run the Parish (est.) --------------==------ $4,750.00
(Please increase your contribution)

Collection: December 11" & 12" cercceecceec $2,079 .13
Reserve Fund Update: TARGET--------=---=-=--- $250,000.00
Collected: December 11™ & 12" —-cercceecenee $4,548.00

Reserve used to pay expenses for repair & maintenance,
as of Dec., 14th, reserve available ------------- $29,606.000

New Year's Mass Schedule

Friday, December 31
Spm. Vigil Mass

Saturday, January 1%
Mass at 10:30 am.

There is no 4pm Mass on January 1%, 2011

NEW MORNING MASS LOCATION!

We are trying to save on the high heating costs in the
church during weekdays. Beginning on January 3",
2011, the 8:00 am. Mass will be celebrated in the
Upper Hall. This practice will continue till the end of
March, as the winter is coming to an end.

CHRISTMAS STAMP CAMPAIGN

Assumption CWL asks all parishioners to bring in the
used stamp portion of your Christmas mail and put it in
the box at the main church entrance. These stamps
are sent to Development & Peace and the derived
revenue goes to Third World countries.

THANK YOU!

We thank Mr. Ed Hiscoe for his volunteer services as
a member and chairperson of the Finance & Temporal
Administration Council of Assumption Parish. He
voluntarily resigned from these positions on November
9" 2010. We wish God's blessing on all his future
endeavors.

ASSUMPTION PARISH

NEW YEAR'S EVE DANCE

The Knights of Columbus Council of Assumption
Parish will be hosting a New Year's Eve Dance with
music by Debbie McCann, on Friday, December
31st, at 7:30 pm. in the parish hall. Cost is $7 per
person or $5 a person for groups of 10. For
information, call Melchor Tejero at 613-421-5110 or
Richard Fairweather at 819-643-1555.



DECEMBER 26, 2010

HOMELANDS MASS

Please note that the Homelands Mass will be held on
Sunday January 16, 2011, 2:30 p.m. at Notre Dame
Cathedral. We will be in touch shortly with the Cultural
communities regarding this event. Further information
will follow in the New Year

WORKSHOP ON STEWARDSHIP

For all those involved in positions of leadership in
your parish. Presented by Fr. Maurice Dionne on
Sat., Jan. 15, 9:00 a.m. — 12:00 p.m.

at St. Augustine's Parish Hall. Info: (613-729-5149).

THE OTTAWA SCHOOL

OF THEOLOGY & SPIRITUALITY

In its 47" year offering courses on spiritual and faith
topics. Winter Term: January 10 - March 14. 2 courses
for $60. Info: (www.osts.ca) for outlines and
registration or register Jan. 10, 7:00 p.m. at All Saints’
Anglican Church, 347 Richmond Rd. Info: (613-824-
8780); (613-726-2089).

SILENT PRAYER RETREAT

FOR STUDENTS & YOUNG ADULTS

A time for personal prayer, personal decision-making,
spiritual direction and learning how to pray in the
Ignatian tradition. January 7 — 9. Maison Bruyere,
Gatineau. Cost: $100 (before Dec. 18); $110 (after
Dec. 18). Deadline: Jan. 4. Contact: Erik Sorensen
(curccexec@gmail.com). Fr. David Shulist, S.J. (613-
520-2896 - T14 RC Chaplaincy). Info:
(www.carleton.ca/rcc/). Sponsored by Carleton
University Roman Catholic Community & Jesuit
Ottawa Community.

OTTAWA MEN'S RETREAT ASSOCIATION

Upcoming annual men's retreat: January 14 - 16, at
Our Lady of Providence House, 1754 St. Joseph Blvd,
Orleans. Retreat master: Fr. Dan Dubroy. Theme:
"Men and the Mercy of God". Cost: $180. Spend a
peaceful weekend with other Catholic men of all ages.
Learn more about your Catholic faith, pray, be inspired
and renewed. Registration and info: Ed O'Connell
(613-521-6851); (ed-oconnell@sympatico.ca).

NINTH ANNUAL FILO

Celebrating the accomplishments of Italian Canadian
Women in Ottawa. Thursday, March 3, 2011. St
Anthony's ltalia Soccer Club, 523 St Anthony St.
Reception: 6:00 p.m. Tickets: $45. Silent Auction and
Awards presentation. Early bird draws: Dec 30, 2010
and Jan 20, 2011. Info: (www.filo.ca).

SCHEDULED PARISH MEETINGS

Legion of Mary every Sunday
Parish Holy Hour every Monday
Temporal Council 2nd Tuesday
Pastoral Council third Thursday
Liturgy Committee 2nd Wednesday
Choir every Tuesday
C.W.L. third Tuesday
Altar Guild third Wednesday

Knights of Columbus 4™ Thursday

PARISH TEMPORAL COUNCIL

Chair(Acting) Fr. Jude Onyeogubalu
Treasurer Mel Tabalba
Member Gloria Piol

PARISH PASTORAL COUNCIL

Chair Irene Lafrance
Vice Chair Wayne Chernow
Secretary Noreen Plant

LITURGY COMMITTEE

Coordinator Manny Beloy
Lectors & EM Lori Scott

Altar Guild Lori Scott

Altar Servers Zaldy Recairo
Hospitality Rejeanne Desmarais
Ushers Denis Desmarais
Child. Liturgy Sherry Simpson
Music Ministry Joan Lepage

EDUCATION COMMITEE

Coordinator Sherry Simpson
Baptism Preparation Deacon Beaudoin
Sacramental Prep Sherry Simpson
RCIA (819) Emie Fairweather
RCIA Betty Barrett
Bible Study Gerry Panes
Spiritual Education Tina Kuchciak

10:30 am
8:30 am
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

746-8503
262-4335
731-4700

746-8617
748-6064
830-528

234-3417
749-8455
749-8455
521-1183
749-0836
749-0836
421-3635
745-7935

421-3635
746-8503
421-3635
643-1555
749-8708
834-1221
731-8687

PARISH AND COMMUNITY LIFE COMMITTEE

CWL President Joan Lepage
Knights of Columbus  Art Cuenco
Special Needs Procy Belda

745-7935
734-1670
889-1220

Pastoral Home Care Director: Fr. Dodge S.J. 730-6029 x 3

Coordinator:Dianne Burns

Prayer Group Flor Marcelo
Legion of Mary E. DeLosSantos
Youth Melchor Tejero
Outreach Emie Fairweather
All Hall Rentals Gloria Piol

Weekday Sacristans Betty Barrett
Irene Lafrance

SOCIAL ACTION COMMITTEE

St Vincent de Paul Deacon Paul Beaudoin
Pro-Life Rep Frank J. Barrett
Mission, D & P Edgardo Piol

749-7702
747-9738
741-3854
421-5110
643-1555
731-4700
749-8708
746-8617

746-8503
749-8708
731-4700
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Dignity

Racine, Robert & Gauthier Funeral Home
180 Montreal Rd, Ottawa
Inquire about our Affinity Program and our preplanning options
Manager: Simon Dubé (613) 241-3680

CAPITAL
MEMORIAL GARDENS
CEMETERY, CREMATION CENTRE
& MAUSOLEUM
3700 Prince of Wales Dr., Nepean
(613) 692-3588
www.capitalmemorial.ca

ADYERTISE!

ga Planning Today, For Tomorrow

Robillard

HEARING
CENTRES
Free Hearing Tests
198 McArthur Ave.
613-745-5299

At a time of need or

KELLY

FUNERAL HOME

Somerset Chapel
585 Somerset St. West

613-235-6712

www.kellyfh.ca

when planning ahead call:

el STEVEN

i WEATHERALL
- Meat Market Inc.

FREEZER ORDERS OUR SPECIALTY
CHOICE WESTERN BEEF
NOTRE SPECIALITE: COMMANDES
POUR CONGELATEUR

222 BRADLEY AVE.

Please Patronize Our Advertisers!
For advertising space call

1-800-268-2637

|}
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Insurance Brokers Ltd.

1550 Laperriere Ave., Ste. 100
OTTAWA

Bus: 722-8073

749-2030

Fax: 722-5382

RAY CYR Roofing & Sheet Metal Work Co.
P. & G. Roofing & Sheet Metal Work Inc.

Roof Maintenance & Repairs
Air Barriers & Membranes

Built-Up Roofing, Shingles, Roofing Tiles,
Metal Roofing, Sheet Metal Flashings & Trim

2-2709 Stevenage Dr. 749-0245

HISCOE SCHOOL OF JIUJITSU

www.edhiscoe.ca
Self Protection Specialists
for All Ages and Professions
Ed Hiscoe sensei
(613) 727-3656

OO RULES!  112A-15 Capella Court

WHELAN

FUNERAL HOME
Sean P. Copeland V.

call with confidence
515 Cooper St. Tel: (613) 233-1488

U ed & Operated B

Shopping
Locally
Saves Gas!

@ Grmetiére
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280 Beechwood Ave.
741-9530
Cemetery and Funeral Planning

Clean driving record?
Grey Power could save you up to $400

on your car insurance.
CALL 1-866-614-4653 FOR A FREE QUOTE.
Open: Weekdays 8am - 10pm
Saturday & Sunday 9am - 6pm

GREY POWER

Where Experience Counts.™

WWWw.greypower.com

Hope Cemetery
4660 Bank Street
Ottawa, Ontario

613-822-1212

Notre-Dame Cemetery
455 Montreal Road
Ottawa, Ontario
613-746-4175

www.hopecemetery.ca www.notredamecemetery.ca
Traditional Traditional
Mausoleum-Columbarium Columbarium

Crematorium-Chapel
Monuments-Urns
Catholic Cemeteries of the Archdiocese of Ottawa

Monuments-Urns

cGarry Family Chapels

Flufse, Plaviafr & MeGarry

Chapels ® Cremation Services ® Columbariums
Serving your community at

1200 Ogilvie Road

613-748-1200
www.McGarryFamily.ca
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