# 127 - 1

# Assumption Parish

320 Olmstead Street, Vanier, Ontario K1L 7K3

Tel: 746-8503 Fax: 746-4794

Email: assumption@rogers.com Website: www.assumptionottawa.ca

### **PASTORAL TEAM**

Pastor: Rev. Pedro Arana

Weekend Assistant: Rev. Thomas Mooren, Ofm Cap Deacons: Rev. Rudy De Castro, Rev. Paul Beaudoin

Secretary: Ms. Judy Filion



# Mass Intentions for the Week

#### <u>Saturday, December 25<sup>th</sup>, Christmas Day</u> <u>10:30am.</u> NO 4:00 pm. Mass

#### December 26th, Feast of the Holy Family

9am †Sandra Lindsay-Blais & Frank Lindsay By Leslie Lindsay

10:30am †Germaine Decaire by Moriarity Family12 noon For the Parishioners of Assumption Parish

# Weekday Masses at 8 am, Dec. 27th to Dec. 31st

Mon. †Charlie Ring by O.E.C.T.A.

and also For Holy Souls in Purgatory by a Parishioner

Tues. †Nedily Ko Topic by O.E.C.T.A.

and also For Holy Souls in Purgatory by a Parishioner

Wed. †Roddie MacLead by O.E.C.T.A.

and also For Holy Souls in Purgatory by a Parishioner

Thurs. †Leo Francis McNeely by his Family

Fri.

<u>Saturday, January 1<sup>st</sup>, Mary Mother of God</u> <u>10:30am.</u> Holy Souls in Purgatory by a Parishioner and also For the Parishioners of Assumption Parish

## Sunday, January 2<sup>nd</sup>, Epiphany of the Lord

9am †Theresa Reid by Mary Stanton
and also For Holy Souls in Purgatory by a Parishioner
10:30am For Holy Souls in Purgatory by a Parishioner
12 noon For the Parishioners of Assumption Parish

#### Weekly Financial Report 2010

Needed to Run the Parish (est.)\$4,750.00
(Please increase your contribution) <b>Collection: December 11<sup>th</sup> &amp; 12<sup>th</sup> \$2,079.13</b>
<u>Reserve Fund Update</u> : TARGET\$250,000.00 Collected: December 11 <sup>th</sup> & 12 <sup>th</sup> \$4,548.00

Reserve used to pay expenses for repair & maintenance, as of Dec., 14th, reserve available ----- \$29,606.000

## New Year's Mass Schedule

Friday, December 31st
5pm. Vigil Mass

Saturday, January 1st
Mass at 10:30 am.

There is no 4pm Mass on January 1st, 2011

#### **NEW MORNING MASS LOCATION!**

We are trying to save on the high heating costs in the church during weekdays. Beginning on January 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2011, the 8:00 am. Mass will be celebrated in the Upper Hall. This practice will continue till the end of March, as the winter is coming to an end.

#### CHRISTMAS STAMP CAMPAIGN

Assumption CWL asks all parishioners to bring in the used stamp portion of your Christmas mail and put it in the box at the main church entrance. These stamps are sent to Development & Peace and the derived revenue goes to Third World countries.

#### THANK YOU!

We thank Mr. Ed Hiscoe for his volunteer services as a member and chairperson of the Finance & Temporal Administration Council of Assumption Parish. He voluntarily resigned from these positions on November 9<sup>th</sup>, 2010. We wish God's blessing on all his future endeavors.

#### ASSUMPTION PARISH NEW YEAR'S EVE DANCE

The Knights of Columbus Council of Assumption Parish will be hosting a New Year's Eve Dance with music by Debbie McCann, on **Friday, December 31st, at 7:30 pm.** in the parish hall. Cost is \$7 per person or \$5 a person for groups of 10. For information, call Melchor Tejero at 613-421-5110 or Richard Fairweather at 819-643-1555.

#### **HOMELANDS MASS**

Please note that the Homelands Mass will be held on **Sunday January 16, 2011, 2:30 p.m.** at Notre Dame Cathedral. We will be in touch shortly with the Cultural communities regarding this event. Further information will follow in the New Year

#### WORKSHOP ON STEWARDSHIP

For all those involved in positions of leadership in your parish. Presented by Fr. Maurice Dionne on Sat., Jan. 15, 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

at St. Augustine's Parish Hall. Info: (613-729-5149).

# THE OTTAWA SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY & SPIRITUALITY

In its 47<sup>th</sup> year offering courses on spiritual and faith topics. Winter Term: January 10 - March 14. 2 courses for \$60. Info: (<a href="www.osts.ca">www.osts.ca</a>) for outlines and registration or register Jan. 10, 7:00 p.m. at All Saints' Anglican Church, 347 Richmond Rd. Info: (613-824-8780); (613-726-2089).

#### SILENT PRAYER RETREAT FOR STUDENTS & YOUNG ADULTS

A time for personal prayer, personal decision-making, spiritual direction and learning how to pray in the Ignatian tradition. **January 7 – 9.** Maison Bruyere, Gatineau. Cost: \$100 (before Dec. 18); \$110 (after Dec. 18). Deadline: Jan. 4. Contact: Erik Sorensen (curccexec@gmail.com). Fr. David Shulist, S.J. (613-520-2896 - T14 RC Chaplaincy). Info: (www.carleton.ca/rcc/). Sponsored by Carleton University Roman Catholic Community & Jesuit Ottawa Community.

#### OTTAWA MEN'S RETREAT ASSOCIATION

Upcoming annual men's retreat: **January 14 - 16**, at Our Lady of Providence House, 1754 St. Joseph Blvd, Orleans. Retreat master: Fr. Dan Dubroy. Theme: "Men and the Mercy of God". Cost: \$180. Spend a peaceful weekend with other Catholic men of all ages. Learn more about your Catholic faith, pray, be inspired and renewed. Registration and info: Ed O'Connell (613-521-6851); (ed-oconnell@sympatico.ca).

#### **NINTH ANNUAL FILO**

Celebrating the accomplishments of Italian Canadian Women in Ottawa. **Thursday, March 3, 2011**. St Anthony's Italia Soccer Club, 523 St Anthony St. Reception: 6:00 p.m. Tickets: \$45. Silent Auction and Awards presentation. Early bird draws: Dec 30, 2010 and Jan 20, 2011. Info: (www.filo.ca).

#### **SCHEDULED PARISH MEETINGS**

Legion of Mary	every Sunday	10:30 am
Parish Holy Hour	every Monday	8:30 am
Temporal Council	2nd Tuesday	7:00 pm
Pastoral Council	third Thursday	7:00 pm
Liturgy Committee	2nd Wednesday	7:00 pm
Choir	every Tuesday	7:00 pm
C. W. L.	third Tuesday	7:00 pm
Altar Guild	third Wednesday	7:00 pm
Knights of Columbus	4 <sup>th</sup> Thursday	7:00 pm

#### PARISH TEMPORAL COUNCIL

Chair(Acting)	Fr. Jude Onyeogubalu	746-8503
Treasurer	Mel Tabalba	262-4335
Member	Gloria Piol	731-4700

#### PARISH PASTORAL COUNCIL

Chair	Irene Lafrance	746-8617
Vice Chair	Wayne Chernow	748-6064
Secretary	Noreen Plant	830-528

#### **LITURGY COMMITTEE**

Coordinator	Manny Beloy	234-3417
Lectors & EM	Lori Scott	749-8455
Altar Guild	Lori Scott	749-8455
Altar Servers	Zaldy Recairo	521-1183
Hospitality	Rejeanne Desmarais	749-0836
Ushers	Denis Desmarais	749-0836
Child. Liturgy	Sherry Simpson	421-3635
Music Ministry	Joan Lepage	745-7935

#### **EDUCATION COMMITEE**

Coordinator	Sherry Simpson	421-3635
Baptism Preparation	Deacon Beaudoin	746-8503
Sacramental Prep	Sherry Simpson	421-3635
RCIA (819)	Emie Fairweather	643-1555
RCIA	Betty Barrett	749-8708
Bible Study	Gerry Panes	834-1221
Spiritual Education	Tina Kuchciak	731-8687

#### PARISH AND COMMUNITY LIFE COMMITTEE

CWL President	Joan Lepage	745-7935
Knights of Columbus	Art Cuenco	734-1670
Special Needs	Procy Belda	889-1220
Pastoral Home Care	Director: Fr. Dodge S.J.	730-6029 x 3
	Coordinator:Dianne Burns	s 749-7702
Prayer Group	Flor Marcelo	747-9738
Legion of Mary	E. DeLosSantos	741-3854
Youth	Melchor Tejero	421-5110
Outreach	Emie Fairweather	643-1555
All Hall Rentals	Gloria Piol	731-4700
Weekday Sacristans	Betty Barrett	749-8708
-	Irene Lafrance	746-8617

#### **SOCIAL ACTION COMMITTEE**

St Vincent de Paul	Deacon Paul Beaudoin	746-8503
Pro-Life Rep	Frank J. Barrett	749-8708
Mission, D & P	Edgardo Piol	731-4700



Racine, Robert & Gauthier Funeral Home 180 Montreal Rd, Ottawa

Inquire about our Affinity Program and our preplanning options Manager: Simon Dubé (613) 241-3680

#### CAPITAL

MEMORIAL GARDENS CEMETERY, CREMATION CENTRE & MAUSOLEUM

3700 Prince of Wales Dr., Nepean (613) 692-3588 www.capitalmemorial.ca





At a time of need or when planning ahead call:

# <u>K E L L Y</u>

FUNERAL HOME

Somerset Chapel 585 Somerset St. West 613-235-6712

www.kellyfh.ca



Free Hearing Tests 198 McArthur Ave. 613-745-5299



FREEZER ORDERS OUR SPECIALTY CHOICE WESTERN BEEF NOTRE SPECIALITE: COMMANDES POUR CONGELATEUR

> 222 BRADLEY AVE. 749-2030

Please Patronize Our Advertisers! For advertising space call 1-800-268-2637



Insurance Brokers Ltd.

1550 Laperriere Ave., Ste. 100 **OTTAWA** 

> Bus: 722-8073 Fax: 722-5382

## **RAY CYR Roofing & Sheet Metal Work Co.** P. & G. Roofing & Sheet Metal Work Inc.

Roof Maintenance & Repairs Air Barriers & Membranes

Built-Up Roofing, Shingles, Roofing Tiles, Metal Roofing, Sheet Metal Flashings & Trim

2-2709 Stevenage Dr. **749-0245** 



Sean P. Copeland call with confidence 515 Cooper St. Tel: (613) 233-1488

A Family Owned & Operated Business since 1925

ONLY RESULTS!

# HISCOE SCHOOL OF JIU-JITSU

www.edhiscoe.ca

Self Protection Specialists for All Ages and Professions

Ed Hiscoe sensei

112A-15 Capella Court (613) 727-3656



280 Beechwood Ave. 741-9530 Cemetery and Funeral Planning

Shopping Locally Saves Gas!

# Clean driving record?

Grey Power could save you up to \$400 on your car insurance.

CALL 1-866-614-4653 FOR A FREE QUOTE.

Open: Weekdays 8am - 10pm Saturday & Sunday 9am - 6pm

**GREY POWER** 

Where Experience Counts.™

www.greypower.com

#### **Hope Cemetery** 4660 Bank Street

Ottawa, Ontario 613-822-1212

www.hopecemetery.ca

**Traditional** Mausoleum-Columbarium Crematorium-Chapel

Monuments-Urns Catholic Cemeteries of the Archdiocese of Ottawa

# CGarry Family Chapels Hulse, Playfair & McGarry

hapels • Cremation Services • Columbarium Serving your community at 1200 Ogilvie Road

613-748-1200 www.McGarryFamily.ca

## **Notre-Dame Cemetery**

455 Montreal Road Ottawa, Ontario 613-746-4175 www.notredamecemetery.ca

**Traditional** 

Columbarium **Monuments-Urns**